		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146045	B. WIN	√G _		12/14	4/2011
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HELIA HI	EALTHCARE OF ENE	RGY			210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 62933		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	light switch; ceiling ceiling by the door. According to the fac to Midnight Census	ige 34 tiles were missing from the cility A and B Wing - Midnight , there are 26 residents on A nts on B wing. This was	F4	465	5		
F9999		12-07-11 at 11:30 pm. IONS	F99	999			
	a) The facility shall procedures, govern the facility which sh Resident Care Polic least the administra the medical advisor representatives of r the facility. These p with the Act and all These written polici operating the facility least annually by th written, signed and meeting.	nursing and other services in policies shall be in compliance rules promulgated thereunder. les shall be followed in y and shall be reviewed at is committee, as evidenced by dated minutes of such a					
	Nursing and Persor b) The facility shall	General Requirements for nal Care provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest					

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 41

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 05/04/2012 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUILI	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	URVEY
		146045	B. WING	.G	12/1	4/2011
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		
HELIA H	EALTHCARE OF ENE	RGY		210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 51 ENERGY, IL 62933		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	practicable physica well-being of the re- each resident's com- plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the re- shall include, at a m- procedures: Section 300.1220 S Services b) The DON shall s nursing services of 3) Developing an up each resident base comprehensive ass and goals to be acc and personal care a representing other a activities, dietary, a are ordered by the the preparation of ti plan shall be in write modified in keeping indicated by the resishall be reviewed a Section 300.3240 A a) An owner, licens agent of a facility st resident. These regulations we Based on observation review, the facility fanalyze the circums interventions to pre	I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. Restorative measures ninimum, the following Supervision of Nursing supervise and oversee the the facility, including: p-to-date resident care plan for d on the resident's sessment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, nd such other modalities as physician, shall be involved in he resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and g with the care needed as sident's condition. The plan it least every three months.	F999	199		

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED
		146045	B. WI	NG _		12/14	4/2011
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HELIA H	EALTHCARE OF ENE	RGY			210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 62933		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	R2) with falls from t resulted in R11 sus maxillary sinus on 1 sutures to her left e laceration to her rig Findings Include: 1. According to R11 admitted to this faci Upon review of R11 07/16/11, R11 is a 7 diagnosis of Alzheir The facility's "Fall R dated 10/21/11 shor of 16. Documentatic Assessment states greater, the residen risk for potential fall should be initiated i on the care plan. Per review of R11's Note dated 10/04/17 restorative program Upon review of R11 dated 10/05/11, doc belt." "Monitor while safety." Review of the facilit R11 fell on 07/25/11 Documentation also	he sample of 15. This failure taining a fracture to her left 0/19/11, a laceration requiring yebrow on 12/11/11 and a ht eyebrow on 12/12/11. 's Nurse's Notes, R11 was lity on 07/16/11. 's History and Physical dated 74 year old female with a ner's and Dementia. tisk Assessment" for R11 ws that R11 has a risk score	F9	9999			

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 41

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED	
		146045	B. WI	NG _		12/1	4/2011
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HELIA H	EALTHCARE OF ENE	RGY			210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 62933		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Although R11 susta put interventions in on the care plan un 10-19-11. 10/19/11 - 1:45 p.m Dementia - indeper A - wing hall. Walke over scale, tried to but lost balance and above left eye. Sen witnessed by staff, before she fell. Neu to ER" Investigative Result 1:45 p.m. state, "Tr balance. Scale mov Therapy notified for Physician) to review Obtained fx of left n Physician) to review Obtained fx of left n Physician) to follow R11's Plan of Care, "Resident is at risk Wanders s (without of Dementia (had 3 approaches to R11' within reach while in call for assist with n Clutter free environ indicated, Use of pr Wheelchair/walker needed, Rest perior activities of choice a	<ul> <li>ined falls, the facility failed to place to prevent further falls til another fall occurred on</li> <li> "74 year old female. Dx: indently ambulatory. Walking in ed around corner and tripped grab handrail to catch herself d hit head on floor. Laceration t out to ER for eval. Incident staff unable to get to resident in checks initiated." Res sent</li> <li>its for R11's 10/19/11 fall at ipped over scale, losing red to B - wing foyer. Physical possible eval. (Name of w meds. Neuro checks - inaxillary sinus (Name of w meds. Neuro checks - inaxillary sinus (Name of</li> <li>it dated 10/19/11 states, for falls r/t (related to): ) purpose. Resident has a dx prior falls)" The facility's s risk of falls states, "Call light n room, Instruct/remind res to nobility/transfers as needed, ment, Proper footwear as oper assistive device, as needed, Cues/redirect as ds as needed, Invite/escort to as tolerated as desired,</li> </ul>	F9	999	9		

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 41

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED	
		146045	B. WI	٩G _		12/14	4/2011
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HELIA H	EALTHCARE OF ENE	RGY			210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 62933		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Nurse) on 12/15/11 Physical Therapy h indicated on the fac 10/19/11. Per observations of 10:30 a.m. until 4:0 independently amb the facility almost c Upon entering the f approximately 8:30 R11 had 2 black/pu each eye and a bru During interview wit Nurse/Director of N a.m., E2 said that F had been sent to the received 3 sutures The facility's incided at 7:20 a.m., "Res of ARCH et (and) Helit to L eyebrow. Res of to get up. Res sent continues to say that her left eyebrow. The that R11 appeared rug in the foyer. The Care Plan date only intervention put that staff were to re seen leaving her co	at 2:30 p.m., E13 stated that has not re-evaluated R11 as cility's incident report dated n 12/09/11, from approximately 00 p.m., R11 was noted to be oulating and wandering around constantly. facility on 12/13/11 at 0 a.m., surveyor observed that urple eyes, a laceration above lise to her left cheek.	F9	999			

Facility ID: IL6005870

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 41

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION       (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED         A. BUILDING			AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/04/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     12/14/2011       HELIA HEALTHCARE OF ENERGY     STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 62933       OM, ID PREFIX     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION)     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION)     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION)     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFINIS INFORMATION     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION IN THIS INFORMATION     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION IN THIS INFORMATION     ID REACULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION IN			· ,	· /			JRVEY		
HELIA HEALTHCARE OF ENERGY     210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 6233       PREFIX TAG     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG     ID			146045	B. WIN	B. WING 12/14/24				
(Ma) ID PREEK TAG       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCAMP DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDE BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION       ID PROVIDERS TLAN OF CORRECTION REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION       PROVIDERS TLAN OF CORRECTION REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION         F9999       Continued From page 39 Documentation in R11's Nurse's Notes dated 12/12/11 at 10:00 a.m., states, "Res up amb c unsteady gait"       F9999         R11's Nurse's Notes dated 12/12/11 at 11:00 a.m. states, "Res was seen in floor in her room down on her hands & knees. Noted 3 cm (centimeter) laccration to '(upper) R eyebrow. Area cleaned drsg applied" There is no evidence that the facility investigated as to why or how R11 fell.       F9999         Per interview with E2 (Registered Nurse/Director of Nurses) on 12/13/11 at 10:00 a.m., E2 stated that R11's Independent in ambulation and wanders constantiy. When asked about R11's Restorative Care Program recommending the use of a gait belt, E2 asis that P11's "Restorative Care Program.       During continuing interview with E2 on 12/13/11 at 10:00 a.m., when asked how staff are to monitor R11's While ambulating as per R11's "Restorative Care Program" E2 said, "We don't have 1 staff person continually monitoring he 24 hours a day - all staff monitor her when she is in their area. All staff keep an eye on her."	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
PREFIX TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX TAG       CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       COMPLETM DEFICIENCY         F9999       Continued From page 39 Documentation in R11's Nurse's Notes dated 12/12/11 at 10:00 a.m. states, "Res up amb c unsteady gait"       F9999       F9999         R11's Nurse's Notes dated 12/12/11 at 11:00 a.m. states, "Res was seen in floor in her room down on her hands & knees. Noted 3 cm (centimeter) laceration to ^ (upper) R eyebrow. Area cleaned drsg applied" There is no evidence that the facility investigated as to why or how R11 fell.       F1         The Care Plan dated 12-12-11 indicates that the only intervention put in place after this fall was that R11's bed was moved to the lowest possible position. R11's table and drawer were moved to decrease clutter in the room.       Per interview with E2 (Registered Nurse/Director of Nurses) on 12/13/11 at 10:00 a.m., E2 stated that R11's bed as a gait belt. E2 said stated that there is no documentation that shows the facility attempted to follow R11's Restorative Care Program.         During continuing interview with E2 on 12/13/11 at 10:00 a.m., when asked how staff are to monitor R11's while asked how staff are to monitor R11's the pan on the rest has in their area. All staff keep an eye on her."	HELIA HI	EALTHCARE OF ENE	RGY			-			
Documentation in R11's Nurse's Notes dated 12/12/11 at 10:00 a.m. states, "Res up amb c unsteady gait"         R11's Nurse's Notes dated 12/12/11 at 11:00 a.m. states, "Res was seen in floor in her room down on her hands & knees. Noted 3 cm (centimeter) laceration to ^ (upper) R eyebrow. Area cleaned drsg applied" There is no evidence that the facility investigated as to why or how R11 fell.         The Care Plan dated 12-12-11 indicates that the only intervention put in place after this fall was that R11's bed was moved to the lowest possible position. R11's table and drawer were moved to decrease clutter in the room.         Per interview with E2 (Registered Nurse/Director of Nurses) on 12/13/11 at 10:00 a.m., E2 stated that R11 is independent in ambulation and wanders constantly. When asked about R11's Restorative Care Program recommending the use of a gait belt. E2 asid that R11 refuses to allow staff to use a gait belt. E2 also stated that there is no documentation that shows the facility attempted to follow R11's Restorative Care Program.         During continuing interview with E2 on 12/13/11 at 10:00 a.m., when asked how staff are to monitor R11 while ambulating as per R11's "Restorative Care Program" E2 said, "We don't have 1 staff person continually monitoring her 24 hours a day - all staff monitor her when she is in their area. All staff keep an eye on her."	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	COMPLETION	
experienced falls on 5/7/11, 5/17/11, 5/23/11,	F9999	Documentation in F 12/12/11 at 10:00 a unsteady gait" R11's Nurse's Note states, "Res was on her hands & kne laceration to ^ (upp drsg applied" The facility investigated The Care Plan date only intervention put that R11's bed was position. R11's table decrease clutter in Per interview with E of Nurses) on 12/13 that R11 is indepen wanders constantly Restorative Care P use of a gait belt, E allow staff to use a there is no docume attempted to follow Program. During continuing in 10:00 a.m., when a R11 while ambulatin Care Program" E2 person continually r - all staff monitor he staff keep an eye o 2. According to faci	All's Nurse's Notes dated All's Nurse's Notes dated a.m. states, "Res up amb c as dated 12/12/11 at 11:00 a.m. seen in floor in her room down bes. Noted 3 cm (centimeter) er) R eyebrow. Area cleaned as to why or how R11 fell. as to why or how R11 fell. as to why or how R11 fell. as to the lowest possible e and drawer were moved to the room. E2 (Registered Nurse/Director 3/11 at 10:00 a.m., E2 stated ident in ambulation and by When asked about R11's rogram recommending the E2 said that R11 refuses to gait belt. E2 also stated that entation that shows the facility R11's Restorative Care Interview with E2 on 12/13/11 at isked how staff are to monitor ng as per R11's "Restorative said, "We don't have 1 staff monitoring her 24 hours a day er when she is in their area. All n her."		999				

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 41

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 05/04/2012 APPROVED : 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE		
		146045	B. WI	NG	i	12/1	4/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HELIA HEALTHCARE OF ENERGY				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 EAST COLLEGE, PO BOX 519 ENERGY, IL 62933			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	to the incident reporevaluated by therapprevent further incident stabilizer." According to the indin in the hallway, while flip flops, not using hematoma to the rindicates that the fawitness' name is le intervention to prevente the term of term of term of the term of term o	age 40 5/11 and 9/12/11. According rt dated 6/7/11, R2 was by post fall and, and in order to dents "walker now used for cident report of 8/15/11, R2 fell e ambulating wearing rubber a walker, and sustained a ght forehead. The report all was witnessed: however the ft off of the report. The rent a recurrence states, "staff noes from resident's room with	F9	999				

Facility ID: IL6005870

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 41